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65549 Decision No. ______ _ 

BEFORE TEte PUBLIC t,j'TILITmS COMMISSION OF THE srKJ:Z OF CALIFOF.NIA 

In the YJ.atter of the Application of ) 
WILLIS M. I<I.EINENBROICH, an indivic1ual~ 
doing business as TEE MODES'IO MOIOR 
BUS SER.VICE, to increase rates and 
fares for the -eransportation of pas- ) 
sen.gers bet:ween. point~ in tbe vicinity) 

Application No. 45219 
(Filed YJ.3rch 6, 1963) 

of the City of Modesto, Stanislaus ) 
County, California 0 ) .. ----------______________________ --JI 

OPINIO~T AND ORDER 

Applicant, domS business as Y.tOdesto 11otor :Sus Serri.ce, 

operates a local bus service :i::l. the City of Modesto and surrounding . . 

area. He also performs passenger s~age service as MOdcsto-Riverbank­

Oakc1al¢ Stage Line as a sepcn=ate operation. He he:-e seel(S authority 

to increase by five cents the passenger fares fo: ~be Y~Qcs~o ~ 

Bus Service operation. Copies of the applica:ion bave beetl ser.r0d 

and notices of the propo3cd fare increase were postel in the buses 

in accordance with the Commission r s procedural rules~ 'l'bex-e are no 

protests. 

!be prescnt fares and the proposed fares .axe: 

Adult (C<1sh) 
Student 'I'ieke~ 

P:esent F :rre 

20C. 
lO/$l.oo 

,. ~. 

Propgsed Fare 

25¢ 
10/$1.50 

The application contains f~cial statements showing the 

:results of operation of this serv-"....cc. An engineer of the Com:nis­

sion r s 'I'r~portation Division made a stedy of the operations. '!be 
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A. 45219 dse 

results of tl'la't study are set forth in oS report d.'lt~d April 30, 1963 

which is 'received in evidence aerein as E:--.hibit 1. 

For tbe ealenda: year 1962 applicant had a loss of 

$5,761. A s~:z:y of the revenues .:md expenses fo%' the twelve-month 

period ended February 28, 1963, shows a loss of $S,t~9. Effective· 

April 1, 1963, the wages of applicant's drivers were increased from 

appro:d'.mately $98 for a 46-hotrC week to $l07.80. A forecast of 

operating results for a futu:e rate yc~r, set forth :.n Exhibit 1, 

shows an oper~ting loss of $12~560 under present fares and a 10$s of 

$660 under the proposed increased fares. 

/ 

We find that the itlereases are justif!ed, that applicant 

should be ~uthorized to establish tae proposed fares on not less 

than 10 days' notice, anct that a public hear:i.ng is not nece~s.axy; 

'therefoxe, 

IT IS ORDERED that: 

1. Willis M. l<leinenbroich is author:.zcd ~ establish tl'le 

inc-:ceaseci. f.a:es as proposed in Application No. 4-52l9. Tariff 

publications authorized to be made as a result of the orc1er berein 

may be made effective not earlier than ten days after the effective 

date hereof on not less than ten days" notice to the Commission and 

to the public. 

2. The authority herein &X'anted shall expi:t'e unless 

exercised within ninety days after the effective date of this orcler. . . 

3 ~ In addition to the required posting anel filing of tariffs, 

~ppliean~ shall give notice to the public by posting in his buses . 

and te::nin<.zls a printed explanation of his fa?:es~ Sueh notice shall 
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'A. 45219 • 

'be pocted no:: less than five days before the ef£cc'tive dat~ of the 

fare cb~~:: .;lncl. shall r~1:l posted £0: a period of noe less than 

th irty day::. 

'rac effective date of this order sba1l be the date be-reof. 

Dated .a~ ____ 8an __ Fmn __ deco _______ , C<llifoz:nia~ this 
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coma:a:ssioners 

Co=1!3::1o::~r ?ot~r E .. JlJ.teh~ll .. be1ng 
nc~os~rilY ~bsen~. ~1~ no~ participate 
1n th~ ~1SPO~1t10n ot this proeee41ng. 


